

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1742 OF 2025

Shweta Utkarsh ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Utkarsh Dipak Shah And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Yojana Gandhi for Petitioner in WP/1742/2025.

Adv. Krupali H. Rajani a/w Adv. Khushi Bangia a/w Adv.
Sarika Agarwal & Adv. Aayan M. for Petitioner in
WP/2136/2025.

Adv. Krupali H. Rajani a/w Adv. Khushi Bangia a/w Adv.
Sarika Agarwal & Adv. Aayan M. for Respondent in
WP/1742/2025.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 7th October, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 11/11/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)